to approval of the Shareholders granted at the 01/2024-25 Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on Thursday, 
March 06, 2025 and further pursuant to the In-principle approval accorded by National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited (“NSE”) vide their letter ref: NSE/LIST/47092 dated April 09, 2025, the Company had allotted in aggregate 
1,06,00,000 (One Crores and Six Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants (“Warrants”) of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each at an issue price of ₹ 93.25/- (Rupees Ninety-Three and Twenty-Five Paise Only) each of the 
Company, on receipt of Warrants Subscription money @ 25% of the issue price. 

In this regard, we wish to inform you that in terms of issue of said Warrants, some of the Warrants Holders 
(Belonging to Promoters Group and Non-Promoters) as listed below in Table A, have exercised their option of 
conversion of  11,39,500 (Eleven Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand and Five Hundred) Warrants held by them and paid 
the balance 75% of the issue price on said Warrants and upon receipt of balance amount from such Warrant 
Holders, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. Saturday, December 13, 2025 had 
inter-alia, considered and approved the Allotment of in aggregate 11,39,500 (Eleven Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand 
and Five Hundred) Fully Paid up Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company to 
the Warrant Holders as listed in Table A. 

Table A: 

Sr. 
No 

Name of 
the 

Allottee(s) 
Category 

Number 
of 

Warrants 
Allotted 
in total 

No of